$14,819.00 

1,500.00 

$16,319.00 

1,000.00 

$17,319.00 

Indicated Value by Income Approach $13, 300. 00 

This is a total taking. Based on Cost, Income, and Market Approaches to 
value, it is our opinion that the Market Value is: 

Per Income Approach $13,300.00 

11 THIRTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS"